
Connecticut Public Utilities Regulatory Authority (PURA)

2022 Interruptible Gas Rates ($/ccf)
Updated May 27, 2022

LDC Fuel 
Type

Jan 
2022

Feb 
2022

Mar 
2022

Apr 
2022

May 
2022

June 
2022

July 
2022

Aug 
2022

Sept 
2022

Oct 
2022

Nov 
2022

Dec 
2022

CNG No. 2 1.8571 2.2143 2.2857 2.8571   
3.0357 3.2500

SCG No. 2 1.8571 2.2143 2.2857 2.8571 3.0357 3.2500
YGS No. 2 1.9700 2.3150 2.6150 3.5250 3.5300 4.6850

CNG No. 4 1.7869 2.1967 2.2098 2.7049 2.6721 2.5410

SCG No. 4 1.7869 2.1967 2.2098 2.7049   
2.6721 2.5410

YGS No. 4 1.9850 2.4450 2.6750 3.2100 3.1850 3.2600

CNG No. 6 1.7302 2.0000 1.9683 2.6190 2.0952 2.0000
SCG No. 6 1.7302 2.0000 1.9683 2.6190 2.0952 2.0000
YGS  No. 6* 2.1300 1.8090 2.5700 2.8650 2.7600 2.7450

CNG ITS 1.1589 1.4791 1.4530 1.9424 1.9291 2.0213
SCG ITS 1.1589 1.4791 1.4530 1.9424 1.9291 2.0213
YGS IT 0.9960 0.6360 1.6670 2.8580 2.4030 3.4730

CNG NGV** 3.0500 3.1500 3.3500 3.9000 3.6000 3.9000
SCG NGV** 3.0500 3.1500 3.3500 3.9000 3.6000 3.9000
YGS NGV** 3.2535 3.3122 3.6316 4.1204 4.1075 4.8137

*=1% Alternate Fuel

**= Rate per Gallon

Note:  The approved filings take precedence over this summary.

CNG: Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation
SCG: The Southern Connecticut Gas Company
YGS: Yankee Gas Services Company



Connecticut Public Utilities Regulatory Authority (PURA)

2021 Interruptible Gas Rates ($/ccf)
Updated November 29, 2021

LDC Fuel 
Type

Jan 
2021

Feb 
2021

Mar 
2021

Apr 
2021

May 
2021

June 
2021

July 
2021

Aug 
2021

Sept 
2021

Oct 
2021

Nov 
2021

Dec 
2021

CNG No. 2 1.5357 1.6071 1.6107 1.6429 1.6786 1.7000 1.7714 1.7143 1.6786 1.8571 2.1786 2.0357
SCG No. 2 1.5357 1.6071 1.6107 1.6429 1.6786 1.7000 1.7714 1.7143 1.6786 1.8571 2.1786 2.0357
YGS No. 2 1.2450 1.3500 1.5550 1.6450 1.5850 1.6850 1.7500 1.8850 1.8150 1.8800 2.2050 2.1250

CNG No. 4 1.4426 1.4918 1.5574 1.5623 1.5820 1.6148 1.7295 1.7131 1.7377 1.8525 2.0492 1.9180

SCG No. 4 1.4426 1.4918 1.5574 1.5623   
1.5820 1.6148 1.7295 1.7131 1.7377 1.8525 2.0492 1.9180

YGS No. 4 1.6500 1.7450 1.9150 2.0200 1.9450 2.0250 2.0700 2.1800 2.1100 2.1650 2.4050 2.3200

CNG No. 6 1.3254 1.3730 1.4762 1.4762 1.5206 1.4365 1.5556 1.5714 1.6032 1.6825 1.8095 1.6984
SCG No. 6 1.3254 1.3730 1.4762 1.4762 1.5206 1.4365 1.5556 1.5714 1.6032 1.6825 1.8095 1.6984
YGS  No. 6* 1.7300 1.8150 1.9700 2.0500 1.9700 2.0150 2.0400 2.1700 2.1000 2.1650 2.3250 2.2500

CNG ITS 0.9442 1.0336 0.9733 1.0698 1.0848 1.0847 1.1273 0.9959 0.9629 1.0054 1.3199 1.2060
SCG ITS 0.9442 1.0336 0.9733 1.0698 1.0848 1.0847 1.1273 0.9959 0.9629 1.0054 1.3199 1.2060
YGS IT 1.0240 1.2020 1.4310 1.7310 1.5900 1.6770 1.7120 1.7650 1.7040 1.4040 1.7010 1.0740

CNG NGV** 2.1000 2.3000 2.5000 2.5500 2.6500 2.7500 2.8000 2.7500 2.7000 2.9000 3.2500 3.2500
SCG NGV** 2.1000 2.3000 2.5000 2.5500 2.6500 2.7500 2.8000 2.7500 2.7000 2.9000 3.2500 3.2500
YGS NGV** 2.1625 2.3885 2.6296 2.8786 2.7118 2.9655 2.9658 3.1079 3.0965 3.1317 3.4569 3.5116

*=1% Alternate Fuel

**= Rate per Gallon

Note:  The approved filings take precedence over this summary.

CNG: Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation
SCG: The Southern Connecticut Gas Company



YGS: Yankee Gas Services Company


